|--|--|--|

JEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Eicon Networks Corporation intel Corporation, a Delaware Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 9800 Cavendish Blvd 5th floor Execution Date(s) September 21, 2006 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Montréal Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Québec Government Interest Assignment Zip: H4M 2V9 Country: Canada Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes 🗸 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,862,492 Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Kenneth Bousfield Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: c/o McCarthy Tetrault LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 2500 8. Payment Information City: Montréal a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: H3B 0A2 State: <u>Quebec</u> Expiration Date Phone Number: 416-601-7847 b. Deposit Account Number <u>15-0633</u> Fax Number: 416-868-0673 Authorized User Name_ Email Address: 9. Signature: December 7. 2000 Date g Total number of pages including cover Kenneth Bousfield (Reg. No. 40460) sheet, attachments, and documents; Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 1/2 * RCVD AT 12/7/2006 1:18:34 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4168680673 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10

FC:8021

Dec-07-06 01:12pm From-MC TET SERVICES NOV-07-06 10:00 DE- McCARTHY TETRAULT S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r. I,LLP 514 397 2815

RECORDED: 12/07/2006

416 868 0673

T-894 P.002/004 F-509 T-802 P.002/004 F-022

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER DEC 07 2006

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, intel Corporation, a Delawore corporation (the "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Eicon Networks Corporation, a Canadian corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent (the "Patent Rights") listed on the attached Exhibit I, (the "Transferred Patent").

Assignor represents, warrants, and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record dide to Transferred Patent, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all parent applications identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with the governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee all rights: (f) in mid to muses of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement thereof, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, breaty, agreement, or understanding. Assignor also authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any

PATENT

REEL: 018688 FRAME: 0348